any Regular Time Off (RTO) hours, every fourteen (14) day period would have eighty-four (84) 
hours of work; four (4) more than the requisite eighty (80) hours for a fourteen (14) day work 
period.  Accordingly, every four (4) week period would have one hundred sixty-eight (168) hours 
of work; eight (8) more than the requisite one hundred and sixty (160) hours for a twenty-eight 
(28) day work period. 

(168 hours worked in 4 weeks) 
52 weeks / 4 week period = 13 weeks 
13 weeks X 168 hours worked = 2184 hours 
5 X 8 hour mandatory training days = 40 training hours